
UNIVERSITY OF NORTH TEXAS 

G. BRINT RYAN 
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MBA IN HEALTH SERVICES MANAGEMENT  

The MBA with a concentration in Health Services Management that prepares students to facilitate the practice of health care and align the 

business of health care with its healing purpose. The program provides students with solid business management skills and industry 

specific knowledge needed to effectively lead today’s health care organizations. The broad spectrum of health care services in the Dallas-

Fort Worth region affords students employment opportunities from a wide array of settings including hospitals, ambulatory care centers, 

managed care organizations, surgical care centers, medical group practices, pharmaceutical firms and consulting firms.  

Career opportunities after you complete the MBA program through the Department of Management are abundant. Individuals with 

established career paths will have the opportunity to gain the broader, more general perspective necessary for promotion to top managerial 

positions. As a professional within the field of Health Services Management, will find your career specialization reinforced with this degree.  

CAREER POSSIBILITIES 
Training and Development Specialist | Equal Opportunity Compliance Officer | Compensations and Benefits Manager  

DEGREE REQUIREMENTS 
CORE COURSES (24 HOURS) 

ACCT 5130 (3 hrs.) Accounting for Management 

DSCI 5180 (3 hrs.) Intro to the Business Decision Process 

FINA 5170 (3 hrs.) Financial Management 

MKTG 5150 (3 hrs.) Marketing Management 

MGMT 5140 (3 hrs.) Organizational Behavior and Analysis 

BCIS 5150 (3 hrs.) Leveraging IT for Business 

MGMT 5710 (3hrs.) Seminar in Ethics and Social Responsibility 

BUSI 5190 (3 hrs.) Administrative Strategy (last semester) 

CONCENTRATION COURSES (12 HOURS SELECTED FROM) 

MGMT 5530 (3 hrs.) Operation and Mgmt of Physician Practice Orgs 

MGMT 5550 (3 hrs.) Emerging Issues in Health Services Management 

HLSV 5300 (3 hrs.) Information Systems for Healthcare Management 

HLSV 5400 (3 hrs.) Health Services Management 

HLSV 5450 (3 hrs.) Health Services Administration 

HLSV 5710 (3 hrs.) Theories & Measures for Health and Wellness 

HLSV 5740 (3 hrs.) Financial Issues in Health Services Administration 

HLSV 5820 (3 hrs.) Marketing Health Services 

HLSV 5880 (3 hrs.) Health Care Law and Ethics 

 

 

BACKGROUND COURSES/CONTENT 
Accounting Foundations 

Business Law 

 

 

Deficiencies can be completed through an online self-paced 

platform. The G. Brint Ryan College of Business Graduate Programs 

Office works with students to determine if background courses will be 

necessary or strongly recommended.  

READY TO APPLY? NEED TO GET 

ADVISED? 

CONTACT A STAFF MEMBER IN THE GRADUATE PROGRAM’S 

OFFICE AT RCoBMasters@unt.edu OR CALL 940-369-8977 



  FALL SPRING SUMMER 

CORE COURSES (24 HOURS) 

ACCT 5130 
ACCOUNTING FOR MANAGEMENT 

(Prerequisites: Acct. Foundations ) 
✓ ✓ ✓ 

DSCI 5180 INTRODUCTION TO THE BUSINESS DECISION PROCESS ✓ ✓ ✓ 

FINA 5170 
FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT 

(Prerequisites: Acct. Foundations & DSCI 5180) 
✓ ✓ ✓ 

MKTG 5150 
MARKETING MANAGEMENT 

(Prerequisites: ACCT 5130) 
✓ ✓ ✓ 

MGMT 5140 ORGANIZATIONAL BEHAVIOR AND ANALYSIS ✓ ✓ ✓ 

BCIS 5150 LEVERAGING IT FOR BUSINESS ✓ ✓ ✓ 

MGMT 5710 SEMINAR IN ETHICS AND SOCIAL RESPONSIBILITY ✓ ✓ ✓ 

BUSI 5190 
ADMINISTRATIVE STRATEGY 

Course is taken in your last term. 
✓ ✓ ✓ 

CONCENTRATION COURSES (12 HOURS SELECTED FROM) 

MGMT 5530 
OPERATION AND MANAGEMENT OF PHYSICIAN PRACTICE 

ORGANIZATIONS 
   

MGMT 5550 EMERGING ISSUES IN HEALTH SERVICES MANAGEMENT    

HLSV 5400 HEALTH DELIVERY SYSTEMS  ✓ ✓ 

HLSV 5450 HEALTH SERVICES ADMINISTRATION ✓ ✓  

HLSV 5710 THEORIES & MEASURES FOR HEALTH AND WELLNESS  ✓  

HLSV 5740 FINANCIAL ISSUES IN HEALTH SERVICES ADMINISTRATION  ✓  

HLSV 5820 MARKETING HEALTH SERVICES ✓ ✓ ✓ 

HLSV 5880 HEALTH CARE LAW AND ETHICS  ✓  

COURSE 

#  
COURSE NAME 

PROPOSED SCHEDULE 

OF COURSE OFFERINGS 


